

Date of reserved for orders :

Date of pronouncement : 03.07.2026

Date of uploading : 08.07.2026

APHC010559522025



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3233]

FRIDAY, THE 3rd DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE B KRISHNA MOHAN

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 507/2026

Between:

1.V SAHITHI VIRUPAKSHI @ POOJA, W/O P MOHITH SUNDAR REDDY , (D/O V G SIVA SANKAR REDDY AGED 32 YEARS R/O D NO 19-12-199 , PAVANI NAGAR, BAIRAGIPATTEDA , TIRUPATI - ANDHRA PRADESH -517501

...PETITIONER

AND

1.P MOHITH SUNDAR REDDY, S/o P Syam Sundar Reddy Aged 34 years , R/o Flat no 202 , Harini nilayam , Shanti nagar , Tirupati- 517501

...RESPONDENT

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India,praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein,the High Court may be pleased topleased to allow the revision petition. In view of the aforementioned grounds and in the interest of justice , it is therefore respectfully prayed that this Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to allow this revision petition by setting aside the order dated 13- 03-2025 on the file of the Hon'ble Family Court AND District Judge , tirupati and pass

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.CH.U.M.REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.PARTY IN PERSON

The Court made the following Order:

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this Civil Revision Petition.

2. Permission is accorded.

3. Accordingly, this Civil Revision Petition is dismissed as withdrawn. Interim order if any deemed to have been vacated. There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel, Interlocutory Applications pending, if any, shall stand closed.

JUSTICE B. KRISHNA MOHAN

03.07.2026
PGT

Whether the order is :

Speaking	☒	Reasoned	
Reportable		Non-reportable	☒